DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT J, LOHIT DISTRICT: ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Website: www.ghcitanagar.gov.in

//CANCELLATION NOTICE//

No. D&SJ/Tezu Estt/Romint -Anini/01-2019/

Dated Tezu the 29th May' 2020

In pursuant to letter No HC(IB)07/2013/782-784 Dated 19th March'2020 received from Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench, Naharlagun, office advertisement No D&SJ/Tezu-Estt/Rcrmnt—Anini/01-2019/11-15 dated 21st Oct'2019, corrigendum No D&SJ/Tezu-Estt/Rcrmnt—Anini/01-2019/2777-83 dated 30th Oct'2019 and corrigendum No D&SJ/Tezu-Estt/Rcrmnt—Anini/01-2019/196-203 dated 11th Dec'2019 stands cancelled. The application fees will be refunded to the applicants by this office for the cancelled advertisement. Details of mode of refund policy are given in website www.ghcitanagar.gov.in.

Sd/-

(Shri. Yomge Ado)
District & Sessions Judge, Tezu,
Arunachal Pradesh

No. D&SJ/Tezu-Estt/Rcrmnt -Anini/01-2019/ 677-82

Dated Tezu the 29th May' 2020

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for information please.
- 2. The Registrar (Admn-cum-In-Charge, Centralized Recruitment Cell), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for information please.
- 3. The Registrar (Judicial), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for information please.
- 4. The Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Itanagar Permanent Bench for information and further necessary steps for uploading the Advertisement in the official website.
- 5. The Secretary (Law & Judicial) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 6. The Director, IPR Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information with the request to publish the advertisement in two (2) local dailies for one issue. The bill in triplicate may be sent to undersigned for payment along with copy of paper publication.
- 7. Notice Board.
- 8. Order File

(Shri. Yomge Ado)
District & Sessions Judge, Tezu,
Arunachal Pradesh
District & Sessions Judge
East Sesions Division
Tezu Local District (A.P)

of